SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.22625-22626/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2015 in CAPP No.29/2011 and CAPP No.30/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURDEEP SINGH BASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMRAT FORGINGS LTD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.1-2/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suman Doval, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the applications for condonation of delay.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER