S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2016, 3/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1139-1140/2017

GURDEEP SINGH BASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAMRAT FORGINGS LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on the respondent No.8, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh particulars but has not filed the spare copies. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with. Hence, Registry to issue notice urgently.

List the matter again on 24.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB